



2022:CHC-AS:24469

18.
06.06.2022.
mb

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

W.P.A. No. 8916 of 2022

Jyotish Chandra Rice Mill & Anr.

-vs.-

The West Bengal State Electricity
Distribution Company Limited & Anr.

Ms. Payel Shome

...for the petitioners

Mr. Sujit Sankar Koley

...for the WBSEDCL

On the prayer of learned counsel appearing for
the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)