



2022:CHC-AS:24469

27<sup>th</sup> June,  
2022  
(AK)  
07

**W.P.A 8916 of 2022**

Jyotish Chandra Rice Mill and another  
Vs.  
The West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company  
Limited and others

Mr. Sayan Chattopadhyay  
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Sujit Sankar Koley  
...for the WBSEDCL.

As rightly submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner, the phrase "*is hereby affirmed*" in the concluding portion of the second paragraph of page-4 of the order dated June 07, 2022 shall stand deleted.

Let this order be treated to be a part of the order dated June 07, 2022.

**(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)**