



2022:CHC-AS:24469

AD-32
Ct No.16
06.02.2026
TN

CPAN 340 of 2023
in
WPA 8916 of 2022

Jyotish Chandra Rice Mill and another
Vs.
Hakim Molla, the Station Manager, West Bengal State
Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.
and another

1. By an order dated January 30, 2026, the matter was adjourned till March 06, 2026.
2. However, the same is erroneously appearing in the list today.
3. Accordingly, let the matter be listed on March 06, 2026 as per previous direction.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)